e

Ou

SEIN

JLE

(5

aree

SN
e

ice,

13

oL EO

=, g
o o5
P4 5
A @
. £

o F
it

.
!:3

i

)

9

‘ﬁ@f‘@

é{i




P
Lnired
Dollars pex

o{. Wlliv ﬁ &

month.

mont e

ssction d¢  Thet Section be amended B
to read zg followe, to-wit: be the following

secretary,

Superintendent of

, twelve

511

plpsman .

0” the

of the sesgigstants in Department to nerform the duties indic by

such other duties ag ths Oh

of Publie

mey authorize and

o
o
@
ey
o
£
fes)
fach]
H
o
o
0

Seetion 4

t0 read ag follows, to-wit: "Hection 27:

of Fire Devartment

-
e
=
O

Chief, One Hundred and Hinety (41%0.00) Dollars Der month.

'd

75 .00}

Hundred and seventy-five (4l

Dollers per month,



oy

Secretary, Ons

Juperintendent Fire and Police

0.,00) #ollars per

-

Dollers

ner

Hundred and eixty ($160.00)Dollars

Hundred &ang

nared

7 dne

month
A L]

Firet Gra

bollars psr
month .

Recond Grade Pl

gmen, Uns

0) bollers

traet and

1, Hive Trucxs

Two Sewer Inspect

tors, oOne

shravive

Torm

Worke shell from time to tims

to read as follows, to-wit: ™8sction 17: Thers

he in the office

the Tollowing nemed officers, to-wit: Une
W 3

librarien, One Children's Librarien, One Urder and sSchool Reference



One Cataloger, One Circulation Librarian, One Typist, and Office Assist-
ant, One Wirst Clerical Librarian, One Janitor, also part time Assistants,
Eeges,AMEnders and Substitutes., The Librarian shall be in general charge
and supervision of the Library Department. The other offlcers and assis-

- tants shall perform such duties as pertain to the nature of their office
and as suthorized and directed by the Librarian.

Section 7: That Section 23 of Ordinance No. 2483 be amended s0 as
to read as follows, to-wit: "Section 23: City Clerk, Two Hundred ($200.00)
Dollars per month.

Deputy City Clerk, One Hundred Sixty ($160.00) Dollars per month.

@ffice Glerk énd License Inspector, One Hundred Forty ($140.00)
Dollars per month.

Stenogrepher and Clerk (Fart Time) Ninety ($90.00) Dollars per month.

Section 8: That Section 33 of Ordinance No. 2483 be amended so as
to read as follows, to=-wit: "Section 33: LIBRARY DEFARTLENT.

Librarian, One Hundred Ninety~Five ($195.00) Dollars per month.

Children's Librarian, One Hundred Forty-Five ($145.00) Dollars
per month.

Order and School Reference Librarian, One Hundred Thirty ($130.00)
Dollars per month.

Cataloger, One Hundred Eighteen and 33/100 ($118.3%) Dollars per
month.

Circulation Librarian, One Hundred Twelve and 50/100 ($112,50)
Dollars per month.,

First Circulation Librarian (Desk, Clerical and Bookwagon, Part

Time) Sixty-Two and 50/100 ($62.50) Dollars per month.

Janitor, Sixty-Two and 50/100 ($62.50) per month.

Seetion 9: That Section 14 of Ordinance No. 2483 be amended so as
to read as follows, to-wit: "Section 1l4: There shall be in the office
of the Water Department, the following named officers, assistants and
employes, to-wit: Superintendent, General Foreman, Headworks Operator,
Operator Three Lakes Btation, Operator Panther Creek Station, Draughtsman,
Fngineer, Inspector, Stenographer, Clerk, Sultan Line Foreman, Hydrant
Flusher, Yard Toreman, Blacksmith, Blacksmith's Helper, Auto Repairman,

Meter Repairman, » . - ) "
Serviceman, Foreman, Pipefitter, Pipefitter's Helper, Truck Driver,



Pickup Driver, Caretaker, Janitor, Carpenter, Welder Foreman, Welder, Air

Compressor Operator, Tractor Operator, Laborers. The Supe rintendent shall
be in general charge and supervision of the Water Department; the other
employes and assistants shall perform such duties as pertain to the nature
of their office and as authorized and directed by the Superintendent.

Section 10: That Section 29 of Ordinance No. 2483 be amended so as to
read as follows, to-wit: "Section 29: WATER DEPARTMENT.

Superintendent, Two Hundred Twenty-Five ($225.00) Dollars per month.

General Foreman, One Hundred Seventy-Five ($175.00) Dollars per month.

Headworks Operator, One Hundred Sixty ($160.00) Dollars per month.

Operator Three Lakes Station, @ne Hundred Fifty ($150.00) Dollars per

month. |

Operator Panther Creek Stat ion, One Hundred Fifty ($150.00) Dollars

per month.

Draughtsman, One Hundred Fifty ($150.00) Dollars per month.

Engineer, One Hundred Ninety ($190.00) Dollars per month.

Inspector, One Hundred Forty ($140.00) Dollars per month.

Stenographer, One Hundred Ten ($110.00) Dollars per month.

Clerk, One Hundred Ten ($110.00) Dollars Per month.

Sultan Line Foreman, One Hundred Sixty ($160.00) Dollars per month.

Hydrant Flusher, Four and 25/100 (§2.25) Dollars per day.

Yard Foreman, Six and no/100 ($6.00) 'Dollars per day.

Blacksmith, Six and no/100 (§6.00) Dallars per day.

Blacksmith's Helper, Four énd 75/100 ($4.75) Dollars per day.

Auto Repairman, Six and no/100 ($6.00) Dollars per day.

leter Repairman, Six and no/iOO ($6.00) Dollars per day.

Serviceman, Six and no/100 (%6.00) Dollars per day.

Foreman, Six and no/100 ($6.00) Dollars per day.

Pipefitter, Five and 50/100 (%5.50) Dollars per day.

‘Pipefitter's Helper, Four and 50/100 ($4.B80) Dollars per day.

Truck Driver, Tive and no/100 ($5.00) Dollars per day.

Pickup Driver, Tour and 50/100 ($4.50) Dollars per day.

Caretaker, Tour and 25/100 ($4.25) Dollars per day.

Janitor, Four and 25/100 ($4.25) Dollars per day.



Carpenter, Five and 50/100 ($5.50) Dollars per day.

Welder Toreman, Seven and no/100 Dollars ($7.00) per day.

Welder, Siz and no/100 ($6.00) Dollars per day.

Air Compressor Operator, Five and no/100 ($5.00) Dollars per day.
Tractor Operator, Five and no/100 ($5.00) Dollars per day.
Laborers, Four and 25/100 ($4.25) Dollars per day.

It is fur ther provided that whenever an emergency shall arise in
the Water Department Which shall require the immediate use af additional
employees in said department, the Council may be resolution provide for
the employment and salaries or wages of said additional employes for the
period of said emergency.

Section 11: This Ordinance shall take effect and be of full force and
effect as of February lst, 1931.

O v

~ Mayor.

ity Clerk.

Passed: February 3rd, 1931.
Published: February $th, 1931.



January 24th, 1931.

¥r, O. Duncan Anderson,
City Attorney,

city.

Dear Sir:

In making up the new Salary Ordinance for 1931, which should
be presented at the next Legislative Session of the City Counecil,
the following Sections of Ordinance No. 2483, should be altered,
and Ordinance No. 2493, should be repealed.

Section 23, Ordinance No. 2483: City Clerk, $200.00 per
month. Deputy City Clerk, $160.00 per month. Office Clerk and
License Inspector .00 per month. Stenographer and Clerk,
$90.00 per month {p mcs,.

Seetion 5, Ordinance No. 2483: Chief of Police, $200.00 per
month. Chief of Detectives (Captain), $175.00 per month. Chief
of Bureau of Identification, $175.00 per month. Three desk
sergeants, $160.00 per month. Three plain clothes men, $160.00
per month. Patrolmen (16) 1st Class, $155.00 per month. Fatrole
men (2) 2nd Class, $145.00 per month. Patrolman (1) 3rd Class,
$140.00 per month. Police Woman, $126.00 per month. Jailor-
Cook, $140.00 per month. Stenographer (¢ salary) per month,
$55.00. Traveler's Aid, $25.00 per month.

(This also gives data for making up Section 25.)

Section 7, Ordinance No. 2483: Chief of Fire Department,
Assistant Chief of Fire Department, 2nd Assistant Chief of Fire
Department, Secretary, Superintendent of Fire and Police 8ignal
System, Assistant Superintendent of Fire and Polige Signal Sys-
tem, Master Mechanic, Assistant Master Mechanic, Six Captains,
Twelve Auto Drivers, Three Fire Alam Operators, Thirteen lst
Grade Pipemen, One 2nd Grade Pipeman.

Section 27, Ordinance No. 2483: Amend so as to leave out
"Lieutenant", which is not provided for in this years budget.

Section 9, Ordinance No. 2483: Street Superintendent, Barn
Man, Tractor Man, Rive Truck Drivers, Five Repair Men, Two Labor-
ers, One Push Up Man, Two Sewer Inspectors, One Street lMarker.



Mr. 0. nuncan Anderson -2g

Section 17, Ordinence 2483: Librarian, Children's Librarian,
Order and School Reference Librarian, Cataloger, Circulation Lib-
rarian, Typist and Office Assistant, Pirst Clerical Librarian, Part
Time Assistants, Pages, Menders and Substitutes, Janitor

Section 33, Ordinance 2483: Librarian, $195.00 per month,
Children's Librarian, $145.00 per month, Order and School Reference
Librarian, $130.00 per month, Cataloger, $118.33 pev mouth, Cir-
culation Librarian, £112.50 per month, First Clerical Librarian,
(pesk, Clerical and Bookwagon, Part Time) $62.50, per month, Rxxk
Limmxinxksxkaniny Janitor, (62.50 per month.

Section 14, Ordinance 2483: erintendent, General Foreman,
Headworks Operator, Operator, Camp #3, Draughtsman, Storekeeper,
Engineer, Inspector, Stenographer, Sultan Line Foreman, Operator,
Lake Chaplain, erator, Screen House, Patrolman, Janitor, Hydrant
Flusher, Clerk, Blacksmith, Caulker, Mechanic, Assistant Mechanic,
Three Servicemen} Two Pipefitters, Pipefitter's Helper, Truck Driver,
Laborer, Pipebander, Carpenter, Welder, Class A, Welder, Class B,
Air Compressor Operator, Tractor Operator.

Section 29: Ordinance 2483: Superintendent, §225.00 per month,
General Foreman, $175.00 per month, Headworks Operator, $160.00 per
month, Operator, Camp #3, $150.00 per month, Draughtsmen, 7150.00
per month, Storekeeper, $150.00 per month, Lngineer, $190.00 per
month, Inspector, $140.00 per month, Stenograpler, $110.00 per
month, Sultan Line Foreman, $160.00 per month, Operator, Lake
Chaplain, $150.00 per month, Operator, Screen House, $150.00 per
month, Patrolman, $150.00 per month, Janitor, $4.25 per day, drant
Flusher, $4.25 per day, Clerk, $110.00 per month, Blagksmith, $6.00
per day, Caulker, $4.75 per day, Mechanic, $6.00 per day, Assistant
Mechanie, $5.50 per day, Servicemen, $6.00 per day, Pipefitters,
$5.50 per day, Pipefitter's Helper, £4.50 per day, Truck Driver,
$5.00 per day, lLaborer, $4.25 per day, Pipebander, $5.26 per day,
Carpenter, $5.50 per day, Welder, Class A, $7.00 per day, Welder,
Class B, $6.00 per day, Air Compressor,Operator, $56.00 per day,
Tractor Operator, $5.00 per day,

Yours truly,

_ ocity Clerk.

S /%/W( b



